Series
VV3QZ 1 2 08
1 VQZ100
C D
Stations
02
20
Manifold type

Note) For 1(P), 3(R) of optional thread
type, refer to page 15.
VQZ100 / How to Order Manifold
VQZ100 / How to Order Valve
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VQZ100/200/300
Manifold Connector Kit
Note) For CE compliant
models, DC-type
only.
CE compliant
—
CE marked
Nil
Q
Body Ported
Plug Lead Unit
[Option]
2 stations
20 stations
8
Base model
Manifold
base
weight (g)
Applicable
stations
Applicable
solenoid
valve
Port size
1(P), 3(R) 2(A)
Piping specifications
Piping
direction
Series
Rc 1/8Top VQZ115VQZ100 2 to 20
stations
Rc 1/8Top VQZ2l2VQZ200 2 to 20
stations
C3 (for ø3.2)
C4 (for ø4)
C6 (for ø6)
M5 (M5 thread)
C4 (for ø4)
C6 (for ø6)
M5 (M5 thread)
C6 (for ø6)
C8 (for ø8)
C10 (for ø10)
Rc 1/4
Rc 1/4Top VQZ3l2VQZ300 2 to 20
stations
2 stations:
83
Addition per
station: 19
2 stations:
68
Addition per
station: 20
2 stations:
114
Addition per

3
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
D side
U side
Stations
10
Body Ported  Series VQZ100/200/300
45.2
(L
ea
d
w
ire
le
ng
th
)
70
.6
[7
7.
6]
44.9 [47.1]
A
pp
ro
x.
30
0
39.9
(Lead wire length)
59
.3
[6
6.
3]
54.7 [56.9]Approx. 300
(Station 1)(Station n)
20
(7
.5
)
(1
1)
Approx. 300
(Lead wire length)
1/8
[1(P), 3(R) port]8
15
46
.5
13
.4
16
.3
41
.2
44.9
C6: 44.1
N7: 47.9(3.2)
(6
6)
M5 x 0.8
(PE: Pilot EXH port)
1 P
R3
1P
R 3
2 x M5 x 0.8
(X: External pilot port)
<For external pilot>
One-touch fitting